PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES
Schedule of Fees

PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES Fee | Resolution #| OId Resolution #
POLICE
Concealed Weapons Permit application fee $100 04-42 03-99
Crime Report Copying $10 04-42 92-112
Accident Report Compilation/Copying $10 92-265
Vehicle Equipment Citation Inspection/Vehicle $10 09-023 04-42, 92-112
Identification Verification
Animal Impound, Temporary Shelter, Release
Neutered, First visit $45 09-023 04-42, 92-112
Neutered, Second incident and thereafter $60 09-023 05-141
Non-neutered, First visit $55 09-023 04-42, 92-112
Non-neutered, Second incident and thereafter $70 09-023 05-141
Animal Shelter Daily Fee $22 09-023 05-141
Private Fingerprint Processing
Fingerprints-Inked card $12 11-006 09-023
Fingerprints-Livescan $18 08-170
LiveScan Prints-Local $50 08-170 04-42
LiveScan Prints-Local/Federal $74 09-023 08-170, 04-42
LiveScan Prints-Child Care Provision $65 08-170 04-42
Records Check/Clearance Letters $20 04-42 92-112
Taxicab Owner Permit Application Review $0 11-006[ 04-42,93-190,09-023
Taxicab Driver Permit Application Review $0 11-006( 04-42,93-190,09-023
Massage Parlor Regulation
1. Massage Technician $0 11-006( 04-42,93-190,06-168
2. Massage Establishment $204 06-168 04-42, 93-190
3. Massage Outcall $204 06-168 04-42, 93-190
Registration of Sex/Drug Offenders 92-112
Note: Under Penal Code 290(a)(1)(E), no longer allowed to
charge a fee for these registrations
Police Background Check $10 04-42 92-112
Security Alarm Permit Application $25 09-023 04-42, 92-112
Police False Alarm Response (for any 12 month period)
1. First False Alarm 0 04-42 92-112
2. Second False Alarm $30 04-42 92-112
3. Third False Alarm $50 04-42 92-112
4. Fourth False Alarm $75 04-42 92-112
5. Fifth False Alarm $100 04-42 92-112
6. Any Additional False Alarms $500 04-42 92-112
Party Disturbance Response (no charge for first warning) $80 04-42 92-112
Commercial Filming $350 to $1500/daily 04-42 92-112
Vehicle Release $119 09-023 04-42
Notary $10 04-42
Police Event (hourly) $99.76 09-023 04-42
DUI Reimbursement Not to exceed $12,000.00 09-001 04-42
FIRE
Special Event Stand-by (Fire) Fully burdened cost 03-71 92-112
Water System Improvement Analysis $18 92-112
Engine Company Inspections
1. Initial inspection $0 92-112
2. First re-inspection $0 92-112
3. Subsequent re-inspections $90 92-112
Fire Prevention Bureau Inspections
1. Initial inspection $0 92-112
2. First re-inspection $0 92-112
3. Subsequent re-inspections $90 92-112
State Mandated Inspections Community Care Facilities
Pre-Inspection fee 25 or fewer occupants $115 03-71
26 or more occupants $134 03-71

Fire Clearance fee 7 to 50 occupants $77 03-71

Over 50 occupants $154 03-71
Annual Inspection fee 7 to 50 occupants $77 03-71

Over 50 occupants $154 03-71
High Rise Inspection $231 03-71
Annual Day Care Inspections (six or more children) $25 03-71
Air Bottle Refilling $5 92-112
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Fire False Alarm Response (for any 12 month period)
1. First False Alarm $0 92-112
2. Second False Alarm $20 92-112
3. Third False Alarm $30 92-112
4. Fourth False Alarm $60 92-112
5. Fifth False Alarm $100 92-112
6. Any Additional False Alarms $500 92-112
Fire Incident Report Service $8.00 + $.10 per page 92-112
Hazardous Materials Response Fully burdened cost 92-112
Underground Tank Installation/Removal $85 92-112
Underground Tank Monitoring
1. One to five tanks $230 92-112
2. Each additional tank $50 92-112
Hazardous Materials Registration/Monitoring $165 92-112
Medical Aid Calls $0 92-112
Fire Hydrant Flow Tests $75 03-71 92-112
CPR Program (Heart Saver CPR class) $50.00/student 11-112 02-119
CPR Healthcare Provider class $60.00/student 11-112
Fire Plan review and Inspections
Trade show Set-up Review $50 03-71
LPG Installations (review & inspection) $150 03-71
Spray Booth (review & inspection) $150 03-71
Field Inspections (missed appointment) Fully burdened cost 03-71
Medical Gas (review & inspection) $150 03-71
Tent Installation Review and Inspection $78 (200-1000 sq ft) 03-71
$117 (1000-2000 sq ft) 03-71
$156 (2000 sq ft or more) 03-71
Change of Ownership or Use Inspection $100 03-71
Unauthorized Work Double Permit Fee 03-71
Unauthorized Occupancy $100 03-71
Public Fire works Display (permit) $150.00 03-71
Fire Department Review of Building Plans 20% of Building Plan Check Fee 04-109
Project Consultation Fee Fully burdened cost 04-109
Expedited Plan Checks Fully burdened cost 04-109
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